GENIUS TRACKER™
WORLD'S HIGHEST POWER PRODUCING
AND FASTEST INSTALLING SOLAR TRACKER
Every System For Your Every Need
OVER 3.2 GW SOLD
SELF-LUBRICATING DRIVE BEARING
PRE-ASSEMBLED DRIVE SYSTEM
DRIVE POST

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG250HX-US
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1500 V
600 V / 600 V
1080 V
600 V – 1500 V
860 V – 1300 V
12
26 A * 12
30 A
50 A * 12
SG250HX-US
*: Only compatible with Sungrow logger and iSolarCloud
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.5
SG250HX
Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 1500 Vdc System
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE
90%
92%
94%
96%
98%
100%
5% 20% 30% 50% 100%
Vdc=860V
Vdc=1160V
Vdc=1300V
E�
ci
en
cy
Normalized Output Power
L1
PE
L2
L3
AC SPD
DC1
DC
switch
DC Bus Inverter
circuit
AC

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of input connectors per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG250HX
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1500 V
600 V / 600 V
1160 V
600 V – 1500 V
860 V – 1300 V
12
2
26 A * 12
50 A * 12
*: Only compatible with Sungrow logger and iSolarCloud